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16.7.9 16 	Mr A.K.Purkayastha requests 	for 

tak-ina uo this aDplication as unlisted 

Wil  
C. 

IP01W ° c 
q 

/ 

on the ground of urgency as the pays of 

the applicants are being withheld. MrV 

S.Ali,Sr.C.G.S.0 	wants 	time 	for 

instruction. 

List on 3.7.96 for consideration' 

of admission. 
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23.7.96 	Mr. A.K.P-urkayaStha present 

for the applicants. 

None for the respondents. 

Learned counsel Mr. A.K. 

Purkayastha moves this application. 

'Heard him for admission. 

The applicants numbering27 

as mentioned in para 1 in this 

app1ication are civilian employees 

Under the Eastern Air Command, 

Indian Air Force Shillong. Their 

grievances in this O.A. is. 

regarding the denial of Special 

(Duty) Allowance (in short SDA) 

and recovery of amount of SDA paid 
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O.A. No. 12/96 	
2- 

I 

OFFICE NOTE 
	

DATE 	 CQtJRT's ORDER 

23.7.96 to them. .Th4y have sought. permission to join 

together 	in this 	single 	application. 	Permissio
I
n 

is 	granted in 	terms 	of 	rule 	4 (5) 	(a) 	of 	CAT 
Procedure 	R les 	1987. Howevei 	this 	O.A. 	will 
cover 	only the 	26 	applicants excluding 	the 
applicant No 18, 	Shri Shyamal Kumar Deb, who has 
not 	put 	hi signature 	in 	the Vakalatnama. 	This 
application wi 1 also not cover Smt. N. Bhowmi]c and Sri B. 
Bhattacharjee hough they have signed the 	Vakalatname 
because their ames are not included as applicants in this 
O.A. 

The 	applicants are 	resident of 	North 	Eastern 
Region 	and 	t ey 	have 	been 	appointed in 	North 	Estern 
Region. 

They ad not submitted any application before the 

Central Admini trative Tribunal on the issue of Special 

(Duty) Allowan e earlier' as a result of which they had 

obtained any o der. in their favour. These applicants were 

paid Special (Duty) Allowance since the inception of the 

scheme for pa ent of the aforesaid allowance under the 

Office Memora dum No. 20014/3/83/E.IV dated 14.12.1983. 

issued by t e Ministry of Finance, Department of 

Expenditure an subsequent circulars and Office Memoranda 

on the subje t. However according to the applicants 

payment of SDA to them was stopped sincE? April, 1996. The; 

Ministry of Fi ance, Department of Expenditure had issued 

an Office Memcrandum No. 11(3)/95-E.II(]3) dated 12.1.96 

with the fo1.owing effective directions based on the 

decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Rule No. 

3251 in Union of India & Ors. Vs. S. Vijay Kumar & Ors. 

decided on 20.9.94 [This decision was reported in (1994) 

28 A'IC 598]. 

11 7. 	In view of the above judgement of the 
Hon'b e Supreme Court, the matter has been 
exami ed in consultation with the Ministry of Law 
and t e following decisions have been taken: 

i) the amount already paid on account of SDA 
to th ineligible persons on or before 20.9.94 
will oe waived ; & 

ii the amount paid on account of SDA to 
ineli9ible persons after 20.9.94 (which also 
includes thpse cases in respect of which the 
allow4nce was pertaining to the period prior to 
20.9.94, but paymens were made after this date 
i.e. 0.9.94) will be recovered." 
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O.A. NO. 125/96 

OFFICE NOTE 	 DATE 
	

COtJRT's ORDER 

23.7.96 The applicants made representation dated 12.4.96 for 

waiving recovery of Special (Duty) Allowance to SOA HQ 

EAC IAF C/o 99 APO signed by Shri N. Khati, Leader IVth 

Level (JCM) Council, HQ EAC (U), AF, C/o 99 APO. This 

representation was rejected by the HQ EAC/1606/1/SDA/PC 

dated 7.5.96. Again the applicants represented on 14.6.96 

with reference to the aforesaid order dated 7.5.96. 

Further, on 24.6.96 another representation was made 

signed by the said Shri N. Khati, one of the applicants 

in this O.A.,, in the capacity as leader IVth level (JCN) 

Council, HQ EAC (U), AF C/o 99 APO with reference to the 

previous representations dated 12.4.96 and 14. . .6.96. In 

this representation dated 24.6.96 while seeking for 

waiving of recovery of the SDA the applicants have placed 

the following points for consideration of the competent 

authority of the .respondents. 

The affected civilian employees have not 
opposed to stoppage of payment of SDA in view 
:of the directive issued by the Supreme Court. 
However, the recovery action for payment_ 
already made despite Supreme Court order since 
20 Sept 94 and for the delayed action on the 
part of the Govt. is considered beyond justice 
and much against the welfare of the innocent 
staff and their families. 

Whereas, the Govt. have agreed to waive 
off the recovery toward payment of SDA made 
since Nov'83 tillSep'94 (almost 11 years) as 
per directive of the apex court on their fair 
judgment obviously to avoid financial hardship 
to the affected employees, the payment made 
thereof after Sep'94 should also have been 
waived on similar stand taken by the Supreme 
Court, being no fault on the part of the 
employees concerned. 

It is learnt from the reliable source 
is that though the payment of SDA has been stopped 

in respect of the employees of the office of 
the GE (AF) and CE (AF), no recovery thereof is 
being made at this stage.The'pyjment. of SDA to 
the staff of various other Central Govt Deptt 
are however still in force. 

Notwithstanding the above, civilian 
employees of this HQs are willing to surrender 
the payment of SDA made since Sep'94, if the 
Govt. still insist for recovery of the same 
after re-examination of our genuine grievances. 
However, recovery of SDA may be effected on 
instalment basis at the rate equivalent to the 
reate of payment made thereof, i.e. 12 1-2% of the 
basic pay p.m." 

- 



O.A. No. 125 

OFFICE NOTE 	 DATE 
	

COURT's ORDER 

23.7.96 This representation is pending disposal of the respondents. 

In this O.A. it has been stated that there was 

no specific dirction issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court 

in the aforesakd decision authorising the Government to 

recover any arnoiiint of SDA paid from those employees who had 

been paid SDA fr the earlier period. There was no cut off 

date being fixe by the Hon'ble Supreme Court and recovery 

of the amount from any employee treating the date of 

judgement to be the cut off date. Further that the 

respondents have misconstrued the decision of the Hon'ble 

Supreme Court. 

As hiready mentioned above the representation 

dated 24.4.96 (Jnnexure X to this OA) had not been disposed 

of by the HQ Eastern Air Command, Indian Air Force C/o 99 

APO. It will be seen from the aforesaid representation that 

applicants have not opposed to stoppage of payment of SDA 

in view of the Jecision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the 

aforesaid case. Their contention is that the payment made 

after September, 1994 should have also been waived by the 

respondents on similar stand taken by the Hon'ble Supreme 

Court as there was no fault on the part of the employees 

concerned. They have also cited that in other departments 

recoveries of SDA paid have not been made. They further 

stated that th?y are willing to surrender the payment of 

SDA paid since September, 1994, if insisted upon, provided 

that their genuine grievances are re-examined by the 

respondents. They have also offered for recover of SDA on 

instalment basi as mentioned therein. 

In Iview of the fact that this representation 

dated 24.6.96 as not been disposed of by the respondents 

this present application under Section 19 of the 

ADministrative Tribunals Act, 1985 is not admitted. The 

application isl disposed of with the direction to the 

respondents 

representation 

of receipt of 

Air Officer, 

IAF,Shillong. 

24.6.96 the r 

heard in persor 

dispose of on merit the aforesaid 

ted 24.6.96 within one month from the date 

py of this order by the respondent No. 3, 

imanding-in-Chief, HQ Eastern Air Command 

ile disposing of the representation dated 

iondents shall allow the applicants to be 

hL 
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O.A. No. 125/96 

OFFICE NOTE 	 DATE 	 COURT's ORDER 

23.7.96 	 Mr. A.K.Purkayastha submitted that the salary 

of the applicants for the month of June, 1996 has not 

been paid because of the issue of Special (Duty) 

Allowance being involved. The respondents are hereby 

directed to release the salary of the applicants wiii 

effect from the month of June 1996 upto the date of 

disposal of the representation pending disposal of the 

representation dated 24.6.96. 

The application is disposed of. No order as 

to costs. 

trd 
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c: I V IL. APFL I CAT I ON NO J2 	OF 1996, 

Sri Rajen •Thapa & O3S, 
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AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL q  ACT 19B5.  

DATE OF FILING - 

REGISTRATION NO 	6 

Signature 

Registrar. 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BRANCH, 

GUWAHATI 

BETWEEN 

Sri Rajen Thapa and ot•hers 

The tJniom of India and ,others 

DETAILS OF APPLICANTS 

_1 	(1) Name Sri Rajen Thapa, 	.01 

(ii) Fathers Name P Late K.EThapa, 
 Designation ln Sr 	Translator(H) 

whidh employed 

 Home Address Polo Hills, 	Shillong-1. 

- 	2 	(1), Name Phasting Lynqdoh 
(ii) Fathers Name Late PNongneng 

• 	iii) Designation in UDC 
which employed 

iv) Home Address Umlynqko, P..OKynton. 
Shillong -05.  

3(i) Name 	• 	: Sri Paila Marbaniang, V • 	(ii) Fathers Name 	: Late KSingh 
 Desiqnatjcn in Sr. 	P.A. 

which employed 
 Home Address taiaw Laitdorn, 	Shillong-2 

Contd2. 



4a(i) Name 	 : Sri Rathindra Kr.Das 
(ii) Fathers Name i Late Paresh Chandra Das, 

Designation in Sr. P.A.  
which employed 
Home Address 	P.O. Palonghal 

- Viii. Tamu1pur 
Diet. Cachar q Assam. 

5. (i) Name 	 : Sri Ramesh Kumar Vermaq 

• 	 (ii) Fathers Name 	Sri M. Verma 

Designation in 	Store Superitendent 

which employed 
Home Address 	Moti Nagar, Shillong-14. 

6. (i) Name 	 : Sri Ajay Kumar Verma 

• 	 (ii) Fathers Nathe 	Late K.P.Katiprasad 

Designation in Storekeeper 
which employed 
Home Address : SMO 200/11 HO EAC(U) AF 

Shillang. 

7. (i) Name 	 Sri Yam Bahadur Chettri 

(ii) Fathers Name 	Sri Man Elahadur Chettri 
Designation 'ins Storekeeper 
whIch employed 
Home Address 	Upper, Shiliong. 

9, (i) Name 	 Sri Subhas Thapa g  / 

(ii) Fathers Name 	Late R.B.Thapa 
Designation in Assistant Storei<eeper 

• 	 which employed 
Home Address 	HO EAC(U) AF Upper Shillong-9. 

9.(i) Name 	 Sri Mohinder Saikia 
(ii) Fathers Name 	Sumbhunath Saikia 

Designation int Civilian Gazeted Officer(E) 
which employed 

HomeMddress 	Mankotia Dibrugarh y  Assam 

10.(i) Name 	 Sri Sanjiban. Roy 
(ii) Fathers Name 	Late L.P.. Roy 
iii) Designation in Sr. Translator (H) 

which employed 
• 	 iv) 	Home Address : Kenchs Trace Upper 

Mexweltion f  Shillong. 

ii..(i) Name 	 Sri Inder Singh 
• 	 (ii) Fathers Name 	Sri Pyare Lal 

Designation in Sr. Translator(H) 
• 	 which employed 

Home Address 	Near Raj Bhawanq 
• 	 - 	 Compound Shillong'1. 

Contd ... 3. 



	

, 12.(i) Name 	 Sri Arup Kumar Chakraborty, / 

(ii) Fathers Nain 	A.K. Chakraborty, 

Designation in: Draughtman 
which employed 
Home Address : Upper Laban Shiiiong-04. 

	

13.(i) Name 	 Sri Ramjanarn Prasad 

(ii) Fathers Name 	Late SD.Singh 
Designation in: H'indi typist 
which employed 
Home Address : Pynthar Mukhra Shillong. 

	

- 14.(i) Name 	 Sri Ravindra Sinqh 	/ 
(ii) Fathers Name : Sri. S. Sjflghq 

Designation in: Sr. Store Supdt. 
which employed 
Home Address : Barapathar, Shillong-2. 

	

150) Name 	 Miss Rosina Khorigwir 

(ii) Fathers Name 	K. atting 
Designation in: Sr. P.A. 
which employed 
Home Address 	Mowkhar, Shillonq-1. 

	

-16.(i) Name 	 : Mrs, Audrilina Nongrum / 
(11) Fathers .Name : Late Joseph Baruah 

Designation in 	Sr. Store Supdt. 
which employed 
Home Address 	: MawlaiPhudurawrie 1 Shillong-8. 

/ 17(i) Name 	 : Sri Subro Bikash Deb 

(ii) Fathers Name Si - i Sunil Kumar Deb 

 Designation in: Steno Grad,e-III, 
which employed 

 Home Address Harishabha Para 	Labam 
Shiilong-44 

)( 18.(i)  Name. ShriShyamal Kumar 

(ii) FathersName 	: Shri Phanindra Kumar Deb 

 Designation in: L.D.C. 
which employed 

 Home Address 	: P.O.& Viii. 	Dudpatil Cachar 5  
Siichar-3. 

19.(i) Name 	 Miss Dari Melody iryte 
(ii) Fathers Name ': Shri Lerthansung 
iii) Designation in: Steno Grad-II, 

which employed 
iv Home Address : Hebran Cottae 

Nongthymi Shillcng-14. 

Contd...4. 



I 	
- 	-- - 

4 . 

	

._20(i) Name 	 Mi s s Isuktimai Rynjah 

(ii) Fathers Name : Sri A. Khonqjah 
Desiqriatiori in: Steno Grade - 11 i.  

which employed 
Home Address 	Rynjah village, POUmp1ing, 

/ 	 Shi1long-6 

	

21(i) Name. 	 : Miss Futh Tryte, / 
(ii) Fathers Name : Shri Lerthansung, 

Designation in: Strenc Grade-Il, 
which employed 
Home Address 	Herban Cottage, Nongthymai, 

Shi1long-14 

	

•-22(i) Name 	 : Sri Nicholas. Khati, 

(ii) Fathers Name : Philip I<hati, 
Designation in: UDC, 
which employed 
Home Address. 	C/c Chandra Tailoring House, 

Lalchand Busti, Nongmynsong, 
Shillong-11 

	

Name 	 :Miss Sabina Baruah / 

	

Fathers Name 	Late K.0 0 Baruah, - 

Desicjnatiori in: UDC, 
which emplpyed 
Home Address :. VILL Umlyngka, Upper 

Shiliong-5 

	

.24(i) Name 	 : Mrs Sushma Lama, 

	

(ii) Fathers Name 	D.B.Lama 
Designation in:. LDC, 
which employed 
Home Address 	Barapathar, Shillong-2 

	

25(i) Name 	 : Mrs. Pranati Deb, / 
(ii) Fathers Name :. Late S.C. .Deb, 

Designation ih: LUD.C., 
which employed 
Home Address 

	

	SMO-137/5. HO EAC(U) Af .  
Upper Shi I lcn-O9. 

	

-j 26.(i) Name 	 Sri Ajoy Kumar Dey, 
(ii) Fathers Name :.Late U.K. Dey 
uI) Designation in: L.D.C., 

which employed 

	

iv) Home Address 	Upper Labàn, Shiilong-4. 

27.(i) Name 	 : Shri Pranoy Kanti Dey,  
(ii) Fathers Name : Shri P. Dey, 

Designation in: Painter,. 
which employed 
Home Address :. Viii. Nutan Bazar, Beltola, 

&uwahati728. 

Contd. .5. 
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5. 

Office Address 	: HO. 5  EAC, Air Force 5  Shl.ilong 

v) Address for Service - He., EAC,AF, Shillong. 
all notice 

Details of Respondents. 

Union of India 

Represented by - Secretary Ministry of Defendance 

New Delhi. 

Chief of Air Staff-Air H.(VB), New Delhi-il. 

Air Officer 'Commandinq-in-Chjf H.Q. 

Eastern Air Command IAF - Shillong. 

Commanding Officer HQ EAC (Ufljt)q 

Air Force s  Shillorg. 

Controller General, of Defence v  Accôunts 

West Block No. - IV 

R.K. Puram, New Delhi - 10. 

3. PARTICULARS OF ORDERS/ACTIONS AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION. iS MADE 

The present application is made against the 

following actions. 

I. 	Illegal and arbitrary denial to pay Special 

Duty Allowance (SDA) to the members of the Appli-

cant Association. 

(II) Illeqal and arbitrary denial to give Equal 

Pay for Equal Work to the members of the Applicant 

Association, 

Illegal arbitrary decision for recovery of 

the Special Duty Allowance w.e.f. 20-9-94. 

Contd ... 6. 
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6. 

kit? 	Illegal and arbitrary action deducting the 
Secial Duty Allowance for the period w.e.f. 20-9- 

/ 
94 directly from the current Salary of the members 

of thp Appiicarnt Association from 1-7-96. 

Illegal and arbitrary denial of minimum 

opportunity of hearing 

Illegal and arbitrary rjectiOfl of the 

representation without any reason deciding 	to 

recover the amount we.f. 20-9-94. 

4URIDICTIONOF THE TRIBUNAL :.• 

The Applicants declare that the 	subject 

matter refered to above against which relief sought for,  

is within the Jurisdiction Of this Honble Tribunal. 

5. LIMITATION : 

The Applicants declare that the present Appli-

cation is within the limitation of this Han ble Tribunal 

as presecribed in section 21 of the Central Administra- 

tive Tribunal Act 1985. 

That the Applicants are the citizens of 

India and at present they are working in the 

office of Commanding Officer H.O. EAC (Unit) s  Air 

Force, Shillong. They are presently residing in 

Shillong Town. As such they are entitled to be 

protected under ConstitutiOn of India 

Contd ... 7. 
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That the Applicants are the permanent staffs 

of Indian Air Force and they are civil servants 

holding the civil Post They are discharging their 
-. - 	- 	-. - 	•. 

duties in connection with the affairs of Central 

Govt As such 4  they are the'Central.Govt. employees 

and their service are regulated and qth'erned by the 

Rules framed y the Central Govt 

That the Applicants state that 	since 

the rights, interest and subject matter as well as 

the reliefs sought for by. them are same and identi-

cal, the Applicants have filed this joint Appli-

cant! Appeal-before this Honble Tribunai 	More- 

over q  all the Applicants are Grade clarical staffs 

and they re getting Làwer Grade of scales and in 

these days of economic hardships, they are unable 

to bear the legal expenditure and file seperate or 

individual Appeal before this Hon.ble Tribunal, It 

is on that consideration Your Lordship may be 

pleased to permit the Applicants to move this joint 

petition on their personal behalf and also in 

behalf of all of them arid that alone would meet the 

ends of justice. 

(iv) That the Applicants states that the grie- 

vences and the ieliefs sought for against such 

grievences by them are same and identical. More so, 

the basic question to be decided in the present 

Appeal and/or the facts of the case of each and 

Contci.8. 
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eVery members of the Applicant Association are also 

same and similar and as such the present joint and 

composite Appeal petition is maintainable under law 

and on appreciation of the same your Lordships will 

be pleased to decide the matter for all of the 

Applicants. The applicants in that reqard crave 

leave of this HOnble Tribunal to produce the name 

and detailed particulars of all the members before 

Your Lordships as and when required. 

	

v) 	
That the Appellants state that they have 

filed a composit! Joint applicants through the 

Association in representative characterbiit due to 

some technical defects the said Application was 

subsequently withdwarn with a lIberty to file 

afresh. The present Application is however, going 

to be filed by all the Applicants in their personal 

rapacity impleading them selves as the applicants 

in this Appiication And Your Lordships may be 

pleased to permit the applicants to file the 

present Application and on consideration of their 

case s  may further he pleased to entertain the same 

- and grant appropriate relief to them. 

	

vi) 	That the applicants state that 	in 	the 

present application they have not included any new 

facts nor have they souqht for any new reliefs 

other than those of the earlier Application and the 

Contd ... 9. 
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present applicatjcDr) does not 	change the basic 

- 

character or nature of the earlier application 

causing any prejudice to the Respondehts, The 

Applicants have only impleaded them in person in 

place of the Associatioh when the associ'atjon was 

the sole applicant in the earlier application 

represent inq all the present applicants. 

Hence the applicants may be allowed to 

file the present application before Your Lordship. 

That the app1icants state that one 	Sri B. 

Bhattacherjee and one Smti, N. Bhowmick were ap- 

pointed in the present department similarly as 

these of the applicants but the Respondents have 

continued to pay the SDA to them while stopping the 

payments to the Applicants Einc. April 1996 in 

support of the said action, the Respondents inti-

mated the applicants that those two persons al-

though locally recruited but site they were trans-

ferred outside the N.E. Region thereafter reported 

here on transfer, They are entitled to the benefits 

under the SDA scheme. 

(viii) 	
That the Applicants state that in 

1984 the Ministry of Finance (Departrnen of Expend-

iture) Government of India issued a General Circu-

lar in respect of all the Central Government Em-

ployees posted in North East Reqion either on 

Contd. .10. 
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recruitment or on transfers introducing a new 

scheme For granting arlowance and facilities to 

them, 

(ix) 	 That.1  thereafter the Gavt,,of India 

issued another circular. No. -AN/XIV/14004/IIX vol.1 

dated 5-5-84 CGDA New Delhi clarfying that all 

civilions Central Govt. employees who have the All 

India Transfer liability in the event of being 

posted in North East Region either on transfer or 

on recruitment shall be eliigible for allowances 

and facilities. And the said allowances will be 

paid to those staffs during their posting in' North 

East Region 

A copy of the said Notification dated 5-5-

84 is annexed as Annexure-I. 

That the Applicants state that . all of 

them are Central Government Employees tJcrkinq in 

Indian Air Force and they bave.been posted in the 

North East Regiob at Shillong. 

On the other hand all the applicants 

are having all India Service liability including 

Transfer as provided udner the Rules, 

d 

xi) 	That 4  the Applicants statethat their serv- 

ices are squarel\' covered by above 	mentioned 

circular and accordingly they were being paid the 

M-:10 A 	 Fl 

Contd.,,lj,. 



CO,  
ii. 

Allowances and all other facilities as provided 

•  under the said circulars. There was no distinction 

or classification made between the Applicants who 

are admittdly locally recruited employees and 

those employees who were posted on transfer in this 

• 	 North East Region. 

xii) 	That subsequently 5  the Air Head Quarters 

RK.Puram 5  New Delhi 	issued a lèttei vide Memo 

No. AirH.Q./24081/269/PP & R-2 dt 23--87. By the 

said Letter, the Air H.Q forwarded the notifica-

tin issued by the Ministry of Defence Govt. of 

India ON; 4(19) 83/D(CIV)-1 dtd 24-2-67 to all the 

units of the North East Region. 

By the sa,id notification 5  the Government 

of India however issued clarification to the effect 

that all civilian Central Government Employees are 

eligible to draw the concessions and facilites as 

envisaged in ON dated. 11-1-84 except the Special 

Duty Allowance as per Para-1 (III) of the present 

notification. It was also clarified that 5  the 

Special Duty Allowance is applicable only to those 

Employees.having All India Transfer 	liability. 

irrespective of the fact of being posted 	in 

N.E.Region either on transfer o 	direct recruit- 

ment - 

A copy of the saijd letter dated 23-3-87 is 

annexed herewith asAnnexure-IL 

Contd ... 12. 
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12., 

xiii) 	
That on 0"-4-87, Ministry of Finance Govt.. of 

India (Deptt 	of Expendjtur 	issued another,  office 

Memorandum vide No 20014/8/8.,E,Iv direc:ting the Heads 

of all the Deprtrnent to grant SDA @ 25% of the Basic 

Pay subjt to ceilling of Rs. 400/7 per month to all 

the Central Government Civilian Employees having All * 

India Transfer liabilities on their - posting to any 

station in North Eastern Region Considerinq the said SDA 

to be in addition to any special pay and/or Deputa- 

tlon(Duty) Allowance. 

A copy of the said office memo datei 20-4- 

1967 is annxed as Annexure-lil.. 

M 

	

xiv) 	
That the Applicat state that, there was no 

classification or categorisation amongst the employees 

coming under the above mentioned scheme and the benefit 

was sought to be given to all the employees being 
posted 

in North East Region either on direct recruitment or on 

transfer. Thus in order to get the benfjt5 of the said 

scheme, the employee I5 
required to fulfill the terms 

and conditions as Specified in the Appointment Letter.. 

In Support Of the said contention, the Applicant craves 

leave of this Honble Tribunal to
. annex here a copy of 

the certificate issued to the 
Applicants in respect of 

their option exercised by him accepting the All India 

Service liablity as per the Rule in force.. The Appli- 

cargts state that, 
although they intended to go on 

transfer out side N..E Region but there prayer was not 

ContcJ ... 1,. 



considered by the Respondents.. As a result a serious 

discrimination was caused to them to get equal treatment 

and equal opportunity in the matter of employment as 

guaranteed under th Constitution of India.. 

A copy of the certificate dtd.. 7-1-84 is 

annexed as Annexure-IV. 

>V) 	That the Applicants state that since the date 

of the inception of the chemC 4  all of them have been 

paid the said Special Duty Allowance like that of all 

other,  beheficiaries, The Applicants state that the main 

object sought to be achieved under the above mentiortid 

Notification (office Memorandam) dated 14-12-83 and 

20-3-87 to attract the persons out side the North East-

ern Region to work in that region because of inaccessi-

bility and abnormal political situation Even the 1983 

Memorandum starts by saying that the need for granting 

allowance was felt for attracting and retaining the 

service of the Competent Officers in that regions On the 

other hand the said scheme was introduced by the Gov--

ernment as a masure of incentives to the employees by 

way of attracting them to remain in that region.. There-

fore q  the person coming from out side• N..E.Reqian on 

transfer and the persons working in that region on being 

locally recruited have got the same and similar problems 

and consequences due to the prevailing political situa-

tion ofthat particular area and it was with that abject 

Contd. 	14. 
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• the Govt. of India has introduced the scheme to pay SDA 

to all the employees irrespective of the nature of their 

appointment and any action in denying the same benefits 

to any class of the employees under any reason, whatso-

ever, would be uhjust.iiable and it would be violative 

of Article 14 and Article 16 of the Constitution of 

India 

xvi) 	That the Applicants state that,in the 	éar 

1991 some of the Departments of the Central Government 

took a, decision.to  suspend the benefits of SDA to a 

class of the .cm.ployees and accordingly the said matter 

went to court. for adjudication. The crusial question 

that was raised before the Hon'hle High Court by the 

Officers Association of rReserve Eank of India, Assam 

Gauhatiunit was that 'as to whether the action of the 

Authority to e>clude the local officers from the ambit 

of the said benefits is arbitrary, illegal and violative 

of Art 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India while 

granting • the said benefit to the Officers being posted 

on transfer at Guwahati. The Honbl'e Gauhati High Court 

however, on consideration of all the aspects of the 

matter held that the said action of the Reserve Bank 

Auhtority is illegal arbitrary and violative of Art. 14 

and 16 of the Constitution of India. 

Against which a special leave petition was 

moved before Hon'ble Supreme Court by the Reserve Bank 

.Ccntd...15. 
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of India But the Honbie Supreme Court however, took a 

reverse view in holding that the denial of the said 

benefits to local Officers is not arbitrary or violative 

of Art. 14 and 16of the Constitution of indian 

xvii) 	That the Applicants state that in respect of 

the said subject matter there was another Appeal. before 

the Hon'ble Supreme Court wherei.n the point for determi-

nation is "whether the employees who are the resident 

of North East Region s  are entitled to get the S.D.A. and 

as to whether the denial of the said SDA is arbitrary or 

unconstitUtiOn and discreminatory." 

The Hon'ble Supreme Court hoever withoLAt 

deciding the matter afresh confirmed it t earlier deci-

sion. The Honble Supreme Court on the other hand q  took 

a very pragmatic view issuing mandatory direction to the 

Government not to make any deduction or recovery from 

the employees inrespect of the amount already being paid 

to them Relevant portion of the said Judement dated 

20-9--'94' passed in Civil Appeal No. 3291 of. 1993 and 

Civil Appeal Nos. 61 63 - 81 of 1994 reported in 1994 

Gupp.(3). 9CC 649 (Union of India and others -Vs- . 

Bijoy 1<umar and others) is enclosed herewith for consid-

eration by this Honble Tribunal. 

A copy of the said Judgement passed dated 

20-9-94 is anne>::ed as Annexure-V. 

- 	 Contd ... 16. 



xv,iii 	 That the Applicants state that 	it 

appears from the above mentioned Judgement that although - 

the suspension of SDA to the Central covt Emolovee. 

beinq recruited locally was held by the Apex Court is 

not arbitrary or discreminatory, Yet the said question 

is needed to be reconsidered afresh by this Honble 

Tribunal in view of the Socio-Economjc' and Political 

situation prevailing in this Region More so, there was 

no any specific directiOn issued by the apex 	Court 	in 

the said decision authorising the Government to 	recover 

any amount from those employees already been paid to 

them towards SDA for any 6arlier period There was no 

cut off date being fixed by the Apex Court andecovery 

any of any amount from any employees treating the date 

of Judgement to he the cut off date, is not only ille-

gal, and arbitrary but is also a clv8r disregard to the 

said -decision of the Highest Court of the iand 

xix) 	That 	the Applicants state that, 	having 

learned about the decision of the Supreme court, the 

Respondents took an arbitrary decisiont 	suspend th 

said benefit to the Applicants 	Moreover, 	the 	Re- 

spondents misconstrued the decision of the Apex Court 

and took an unilateral decision to recover the amount 

being paid tothe Applicants since 1983 w.ef. 20-9-94 

ie the date of Judgernent. 

Corrtth 17 
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That the Applicants state that q  in persuance 

to said decision the Asstt Director PP & R2 issued a 

Notification to HQ-EAC IAF, for (CPSO) HO Maintenance 

and EA command., IAF vide office Memo No Air HO/24081/ 

269/Pp & R-2 dated 26-2-96 issuing direction to recover 

the amount paid on account of SDA to all in elligible 

persons after 20-9-94 and also to stop payment of SPA to 

those person in view of the Juciqementf the Hon'ble 

Supreme Court datd 20-9-94. 

A copy of the said notifjcajon dated 

26-2-96 is annexed as Annexure-VI. 

That the Applicants states that the Depart- 

ment has constituted a Council with the objt to miti- 

gate the grievences of the employees namely IV Level JC1 

HO EAC (U) AF and the representation ofthe Applicants 

counsil was taken up with the Authority for amicable 
/ 	

settlement. The said council thereafter forwarded the 

matter to the S..O..A.. H.Q. EAC IAF C/o 99 APU for a 

decision in to the matter. 

That against the said decision the Applicants 

filed a represntatjon through their recognised coucil to 

the Sr. OFficer Administration, H.O. EACIAF C/o 99 APU 

dated 12-4-96 praying for reviewing the deciion and 

also for withdrawing/waiving the recovery of SPA for 

the period w.e.4. 20-9-94. 

ContcJ18. 
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Is, 

A copy of the said representation dated 

12-4-96 is annexed as Annexure-VIl. 

That the Department without any applica-

tion of mind and also without any reason whatsoever. 1  

rejected the said representation and by letter no. 

EAC/1606/ uSDA/PC dated 7--98 intimated the Applicants 

that no exempton of recovery is possible in view of 

decision of the Supreme Court. 

• 	 A copy of the letter dated 7-5-96 is 

ahnexed as Annexure-V1II. 

That the said council however 4  referred 

the matter once again to the Senior Officer 4  Administa-

tion vide letter dted. 14-6-96 and 24-6-96 requesting 

the Authority to review the said decision and waive of 

the recovery. 

• 	
Copies of letter dated 14-6-96and 24-6-96 

• 	 are annexed as Annexure-IX and X respec- 

tively. 

xxv) 	That the Respondents however 4  turn down to 

said prayer of the. Aplicant and issued an order to the 

concern authority to deduct the entire amount from the 

salary of the Applicants w.e.f.. 20-9-94. Accordingly,  

all steps have been.taken by the Authorities to deduct 

the said amount from the current salary of the Appli-

cants to be paid to them for the month of June 1996 

Contd ... 19. 
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The Applicants however, requested the Author-

ity to give a copy of the order regarding the recovery 

of said SDA but same was denied to them and as such the 

said order could not have been annexed in this Applica-

tion But the fact remains that q  since the entire action 

is arbitrary and contrary to the decision of the Supreme 

Court the same in needed to be interfared with by way of 

granting an interim order of stay pending final disposal 

of this Appeal petition and that too for ends of JUS-

tice. 

7 Submisionofthe API31 Icant 

That the Applicants submit that, the action of the 

Respondent is wholly arbitrary and based on discremina-

tion being violative of Article 14 and 16 of the Consti-

tut ion of India and any order passed on such arbitrary 

action is liable to be quashed 

That the Applicants submit that q  the Respondents 

have seriously miscontrued and defied the direction of 

the. Apex court which has taken away the legal and Con-

stitutional rights to work as well as the livelihood and 

as such the action of denial is liable to be struck 

down. 

That the Applicants submit that the Respondents 

have made an unreasonable classification . causing a 

Contd 
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serious- discrimirtjon by way of hringing.dne set of 

employees within the perview of the above mentioned 

scheme while excluding the other set of employees from 

the scope of the said scheme and that too in an 

arbitrary and ilieqal marmer and the said unreasonable 

classification being hit by Article 14,15 and Article 16 

of the Constitution of India, is liable to be struck 

down. 

* That the Applicants submit that, the impugned 

action of recovery of the amount towards the SDA 4  a?-

ready being paid, having been based on total non-appli--

cation of mind in to the attending facts and circum-

stances 4  is liable o be struck down, 

That the Aplicants submit that 4  the impugned 

order of recovery and/or denial of S.D.A., having been 

based on total non consideration of socio- * economic and 

potitical situation prevailing in this N.E.Region is not 

sustainable in law and liable to be quashed, 

That the Applicants submit thataithough they have 

the All India Transfer Liability like all other employ-

ees posted on transFer in N.E. Region but the Respond-

ents refused to transfer them out side NE.Region, as 

and when sought considering the tense political situa-

tibn and constant'mental oppression and also denied the 

SDA to them and compelled them to remain in this Region 
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0 
taking the advantage that their means of livelihood is 

intrically involved and they are not in a position even 

to leave their jb The said arbitrary action has. tht.ts 

frustrated the basic concept oF ua1,_02cj2nit 

flgLtal 	eatmen 	in the matter of Employment.. 

• 	 \á 	 That the Applicants submit that the e  Respondents 

• having fixed the date of Judgement of the Apex Court 

being 20-9-94 tohe the cut-off date for making deduc-

tion, of already paid SDA,have acted illegally and 

arbitrarily fluoting and/or defying the mandatory direc-

tion of the Highest Court of the land and the said 

action amounts to not only a serious contempt to courts 

order but also to denial of legal and Constitutional 

Rights to work and livelihood and the same in liable to 

• 	 be set aside.. 

H) 	That the Applicants submit that the action of .  the 

Respondent in making such deduction in desregared to the 

directIon of the Apex Court has resulted in to sricus 

denial of legal and Constitutional right to work and 

liyelihood as guaranteed under Article 21 of the Consti- 

tution of India.. 

• That the Applicants sbmit that the action of the 

Respondents in making such deduction ofaiready paid SDA 

w.e.f.. the date of Judgement of the Apex Court i..e.. 

20-9-94 treating it to be a cut off date and also the 

- 	. 	
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refusal 	to pay the SDA treating 	the 	Applicants 

belonging to a different class withut giving opportuni- 	o 

ty of being hered q  amounts to serious violation of 

well- 	accepted Principles of Natural Justiceand RUle 

of law frustrating the fairness of Administrative func-

tion and the impuqned action/order of dedLiction and/or 

denial of payment of SDA on that point of view is 

liable to be set aside and qtiashed0 

That the Applicants submit that. the Respondent 

being a Appellate Authority is vested with lawful duty 

to decide the matter which involves the valuable rights 

of the Applicnts and every finding of the Respondents 

while disposing of the representation /Appeai submitted 

by them, must be founded on just and reasnabie cause 

and the order of reject iDfl o/s the appeal passed by the 

Respondents not being based on jut and proper reason or 

due application of mind is not sustainable in law0 

That the Applicants also submit that o .the action 

of the Respondents is contrary to Public Interest in 

view of the fact that the reason given by them in sup-

port of their actian q , is stained witht arbitrarjness 

unreasonableness and justness rendering the same liable 

to be quashed. 	 . 	 . 
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L) 	That the Applicants submit that the action of 

the Respondents in making deduction by way of treat-

ing 20-9-94 to be the cut off date, is nothing but a 

	

• 	total misinterpetatian \ of the decision of the Apex 

Court and the said action being based on such arbi- 

	

• 	trary and perniciouS decisibn, is not tenable in law 

	

• 	which tentamounts to denial of Legal and 	
ConstitLt- 

tional .riçjhts 	

S 
• 	 H) 	'That the Applicants sumbit that, the Legiti- 

mateq bonafide expectation can not be taken away in a 

unreasonable or arbitrary manner and denial of the 

said legitimate expectation for unresonable and 

unjust cause is a denial of legal rights and the 

impugned action/ order being based on such denial, is 

not. at all maintainable in laws 

N) 	That the Applicant submits that, 
	the action 

pf the RepondefltS not being innocuouS or an action 

simplicitor, rather being based an serious violation 

of the direction of the Apex Court, ' is arbitrary 

unconstitutional and without any authority of law. 

1. 

0) 	That the Appii'ants submit that, the '. impuned 

deductic:i and/or purported deduction of SDA from the 

current salary of the Applicants wef the date of.  

Judgement of the Appex Court ie 20-9-94 has not 

only affected the valuable rights of applicants but 

has' also disreqrded the decision of the Apex Court, 

frustrating the sanctity of the Court of justice 
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rendering the Respondents liable to face the serious 

consequences. 

P) That 	the Ppplicants submit that, the decision 

of the Court reqarding the exclusion of the .Appli- 

cants 	and all other persons working in various 

Central Govt. Deptt. in NE Region only on the qround 

of being local recruitment, is needed to be reconsid-

ered due to the changed socio-economic and political 

circumstances of that region and since it has got the 

for reaching effect on the valuable rights of large 

numbers of Central Govt... Employees, this Hon'ble 

Tribunal would be pleased to refer the matter to 

Hon'ble Supreme Courtfor reconsideration and that 

alone.would meet the ends of justice and protect the 

rights and interet of those employee. 

0) 	That the Applicants submit that, the persons 

working in NER irrespective Of the nature of their 

ppoint.ment or Posting are facing the same hardship 

due to the situation socio-econbmic and political 

and theyare equally entitled under the law to get 

benefits of the scheme as that of all other employ-  

eesas specified by the Govt. and on consideration of 

the greater public intarest abd the cause of justice, 

Your Lordships would be pleased to redecide the 

matter and thereby presere the sanctity of the Con-

stitution of India. 

- 	
Contd ... 25. 
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That in any view of the matter the impugned order 

or action of non-payment of SDA and/or the deduction of 

SDA for the period weF 20-9-94 by ministerpreting the 

decision of the Apex Court is otherwise bad in law and 

liable to he struck down 

That the Applicants demanded justice but the 

- 	
same was denied by the Respondents 

That thereisno alternative afficcious remedy 

and the emedy sought for would be just proper ade-

quate and complete. 	 - 

That this Appeal petition is filed bonafide and 

for ends of justice. 

B. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

A) 	In view of the facts and circumstance and legal 

submissions made in the above mentioned para-

graphs 	the Applicant prays for 	following 

reliefs to be granted by this Honbie Tribunal 

in favour of its members. 

Quashing and setting aside the pLrported action 

and/or impugned order of wilful deduction of -- SD 
-,- -..--- 

already being made to the Applicant member. 

Quashing and setting aside of purported and/or 

impugned action of denial to pay the SDA to the 
- 

Applicants in pursuance to the Government of 

India Notification dated 14-12-83 39-10-86 and 

Contd...2. 

3V 



P - 

26. 

20-407 issued from time to time introducing 

• 	 the scheñe of SDA to all Central Govt 	Employ- 

• ces working is various Central Govt.. Deptt. in 

N.E. Region either on being locally recruited 

or being posted on transfer. 

• 	C) 	Ouashing or setting aside the impugned order dated 

• 7--96 (vide Anne< VIII) and/or the decision made 

therein by. the Respondents while rejecting the 

representation of the Aplicants member dated 

12-4--9.6 (vide Annexure-Vil), 

Quahing or setting aside the impugned action of 

• 	
illegal deduction of SDA to the pplicants by 

way of wronq iriterepretation o the Judqement. 

of the Honble Supreme Court. dated20-9-94. 

Dec)arinq prayer for of holding the Government 

• of India Notification dated 14-12-33 29-10-86 

and 20-4-87 issued from time to time and also 

the circular dated -504and 23-3-87 to be 

equ'alIy applicable to the Applicants directing 

the Respondents to pay the SDA to its members 

and not to make any deduction of E3DA. for the 

period already been paid to them • with effect 

from. •.20--94.. 

Direction to be issued to the Respondents to pay 

SDA to the Applicant's as per the above men-

tioned Government Notification and the scheme 

Contd ... 27, 
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specified therein like those employees ported 

on transfer in I'LEReqion and also not to make 

any deduction of SDA already been paid to him 

A direction or order restraining or forbearing 

and/or preventing the Respondents from 	making 

illegal deduction of SDA already been paid to 

them 

A direction or order directin.g the Respondents to 

withdraw or cancel or recall the impugned order of 

deduction or non-payment of E3DA and/or purported 

action of making illegal deduction for the period 

with effect from 20-9-94 or weF any earlier 

period and/or purported action or deci%ion of 

non-payment of SDA to the Applicants members 

inconsistant with or contrary to the above 

mentioned Govt Notification. 

Prayer for reconsideration of the decision regard-

inq the applicability of above mentioned Gov-

ernment Circulars and/or prayer for making For 

refering of the said question to the Hon'ble 

Supreme court on consideration of public inter -

est and also in the interest of all 	Central 

Govt. employees working in this NERegion and 

also for reconsideration of all earlier deci-

sions including the Judgement and order dated 

20-9-94 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in 

Contd ... 2G 
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Union of India -Vs- SVi jay Kumar and other 4  

reported in 1994 supp. 3 6CC 649 on the basis 

of which the Respondents have started making 

illegal deduction from the salary of the Appli- 

cañts members for the period we.f 	20-9-94 

(iethe date of said Judgement) and also 

denied to pay the SDA to the Applicants members 

; and. 

9. !NTERIM ORDERIFPRAVgD FOR 

a) 	The Applicants state that the govt. of India 

from time to time issued various notifications as 

mefltioned above introducing and/or providirg the 

scheme of Special Duty Allowances to be made to the 

Central Government Emploiees working in all the 

Central Government Departments of the N.E.Region 

either recruited locally or posted on transfer and in 

pursuance of the said notifications the applicants 

are all along being paid the said SDA but subsequent-

ly on mis construction or on wrong interpretation of 

the judgement of the Honble Supreme Court dated 

20-9-94 as reported in 1994 supp. 3 6CC - 649 denied 

to pay the said SDA to the Applicants and also 

started to . recover the amount from their salary 

w.efthe dateof the said Judgement ie.20-9-94. As 

I .  
such the said arbitrary recovery andor deduction of 
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already, paid SDPr may be stayed or suspended pending 

final disposal of the Applicants 

lOa DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

a) 	The first representation Appeal filed by the 

Applicants dated 12-4-96 (vide Annexure --VII) before 

the Sr Officer Administration H.Q. EACIAF C/c 99 APO 

prayinq for reconsideration of the decision of non 

payment of SDA and of the recovery of SDA for the 

period wef. 20-9--94 

But the said SDA by impugned order dated 7---96 

(vide Annexure VIII) rejecting the said representa--

tion taken deicision of non payment for ,  SDA and 

illegal recovery wef. 20-9-94 making deduction 

from salary.  

Against such order dated 7-5-96 and decision 

made therein Applicants filed another representation 

/Appeai dated 14-6-96 for reconsideration of is 

decision. But the same has been kept pending without, 

any decision and the applicants have not been cammu-

nicated anything regarding the same till to dates 

The Applicants again on 14-6-96 & 24-6-96 filed 

representation/Appeals (vide Annexure-IX & X) respec-

tively made before the said Sr.OfficeF- 	Administra- 

tion with copies to all other Respondents, praying 

for reviewing the decision in public interest and 

Cantd30, 
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also for disposal of their representation/Appeal by 

passing a speakinq order in accordance with law and 

also for communication of the decision to be taken 

in the said representatic,n /Appeal to the Applicants. 

d) 	Eut till to date the SQA has a neither di- 

posed of neither of those representations nor has 

taken any decision nor has taken communjctecJ any 

thing to the Applicants. 

.e) 	On the ather hand pending final disposal of 

the Appeal! Representaions• ae mentioned above, the 

Respondents illegally and arbitrarily have passed the 

impugned order of recovery as stated above for the 

period w.ef 2O-9-94. from the current salary of the 

Applicants. 

And also denied to pay the SDA to them hr way 

of misinterpreting the. Judqement of the Hon'ble 

Supreme Courts 

li 	That the Applicants further declare that, no 

Appeal or any case in respect of which the present 

Application is made in this Honble Tribunal, is 

• 	 pending in any Court of law or before any other 

authority and/or is any other TribunaL 

12 	That the particu],ar of the Bank Draft Postal 

Order in respect of the present Applicant are given 

below 

No of IPO 	6 O 

ame of issuing P.O. -- 	PO G O &k,t 
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• 	 iii) Date of, Issue - 

iv) 	Name of PO at which payable 

i. LIST. OF DOCUMENT(S) (ANNEXURE 

• 	 i 	Circular No 	
AN/XIV/14O04/11h/'0i 	dated 

5---84 CGDA New Delhi issued by ACGDA - direct 

ing the to implement the Government of India 

• 	 NotificatiOn regarding the .payment of SDA 

• 	 (AnnE)::Ur'eI) 

2 	Circular dtch 237387 issued CSA AD PP 

R-2 Air Officer incharge AdministratiOn direct-

ing the implementation of the Central Government 

NotifCatiOI1 regarding the payment of SDA to the 

Applicants members and other.  

(Annexurell) 

- 	OM..Dtd 20-4-87 vide No 2001418/83 EIV 

Government of India Ministry of Finance 5 DePtt 

expenditure 5  providing the payment of SDA to all. 

Central Employees Working ir\,,NE.A in all C 

(AnnexurEI II) 

4 	Certificate of All India'SrViCe liability 

• 	 issued by Officers incharge Civil Administration 

Air force station Jrhat in favour of the member 

Applicaflts certifying that the service of the 

said member has All India Transfer liability as 

• • 	 per rule in forced 

(Annexure-IV) 
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Judgemeflt and Order dt. 20-9-
94 passed by 

Honble S. C.in Union of India & others. 

(Annexure - V) 

Circular dtd. 20-2-96 issued by Air HO.RKP 

New Delhi regrding the payment of BDA to all 

civilian Empioyees.Of Central Govt. serving in 

State and Union Teritorry of •N.E.Regiofl. 

(AnnexureVl) 

Representation /Appeal dtd. 1274-96 suh-

mitted by Sii N.Khati leader, lYth Level (3CM) 

Council HO. EAC (1i)( .AF 4  C/o 99 APOto SOA HO. 

EACIAF C/o 99. APO against the illegal recovery 

of SDA from thesaiary of Applicant mesiber 

w.e.f. 20-9-94 ir wrong interpretation of 3udge-

ment 'iide 	Annexur-VI, and also against the 

decision of Nor-paymflt of SDA. 

(Annexure-'VI I) 

- Impugned orderdt. 7-5-96 passed by BOA 

deviding tomake-illegai recovery of SDA from 

the current salary of the Applicants Employee 

and also fornon - payment of BOA. 

-, (Anne>:ure-VI I I) 

Representation/Appeal dt. 14-6-96 made by 

Applicant mand its members before BOA apart the 

impugned action/or, against not payments BOA and 

recovery Of BOA. 	. 

(Annexure- IX) 

Contd ... verification. 
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Rep resentat ion/Appeal dated 24-96 suh-

mitted by App 1 icat i on and its member to BOA and 

a]. 1 tother Respondents with a prayer for recon-" 

siderat ion of the dcc: ision of non-payment of SDA 

and rcc:overy declaration of SDA w.e.f 209 94 

from the salary of the App ii c::ant. members 

(Anne >u r e X 

* 	Verification 

I 	Sri Rajr Thapa son of Late K B Thapa 	do 

hereby vcrify that the statement made in 'para 

graphs 1 to 6 8q9,10 q 11 q 12anc: 13 of this 

App Ii c:at i c::n are true to my kno1ectcje belief and 

information - and I siqn this verif:icat ion on 

this day of July 1996 

Signature and Applicant. 

(RAIEN 7"APA) 

; 
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- 	) lL p/yr/ 1 4f"C4/Tt: Vol I dtO5i 9j? 

'ub :-. 	 A1'J ?'CILITI':3 FY' CIVILAN Ft'11?LOYL 
C(1V'J' 	7IIG IN THE 

I3 

ru CLN.ti'AL 
JE_2EGON - 	+ 

1€t :Tiiis Of f ICC circular-No N/2:Iv/14004/III/Vol-I dt 25Feb'34 ziddre-

stO CIJA G3uhati, C 	latn, ci(F) Dclnndun, Ci)A(ORS) North 
tvcrut with coy t.o other CDAO  

Ci -ir'ificatiO0 cccIvei from the flinistry of Financc(Deptt of Expdr 

on varle'is ioIn'cs- raicd by this of.ice on the irneln',efltuti n of the Govt 
of Indir j•inaf Fin '(nertt of Expdr) O1'i No 2OO14/3/33' dtd 14 Dec C3 
are cjiv n bclow.for In.CoriiatiOn and guidance. 

• 	poIrT:-oFnOw'T 	 CLRFICATIQ! 

¶'Thcthc;r the personr?el posted 	All .civiliar)S Central Govt emp1oyCC 

t this region, other or - 	with ALL INDIA TJSF-R LIAI3ILITY 
recruitment or on transfer at servin in NE Regior are ligible 
their own request are eligible for allowance and facilities con-

far this concession and fad- tamed in thce orders, ifrespecti- 

1 LtIcs0 	 ye of whthcr they -were po ..s ted in 

'hothr tcc spl(duty) alice is 
adinisibic for durttion of 

crv-±ce in the region. Irros-
-ncxtive, of whether they are 
3llowed to stay on their own 
rcqU ( st or otherwise, or will 
it he restricted to duration' 
of tenure ? 

-- the region on tCCLUIflLiL/ 

before or after the issue of this 
order0 
co long 'is eligible staff, scrvc 

in t.hc region the ah1okflCC will 
COtinUCC to be cidmis;:IblCo 

hethcr the Spl/(Duty)a11CC iI 	NO 
would he deemed as soecial  

yas defined in FR 9(25) 	 - 

- :hethor the term 'cmiloyc s 	It,Is COflfiLfflCd that the tr'n 

who are cxampb from ryment 	apll-cs to personnel ull ro 
of income Tax'Apcariflg in 	specifically exampted under IT Act 
ci. ause (Iii) o f Govt order dtd 	 and 
1412-O3 ape-lies only to those Rules 	nc1 not to those who are 

who arc sccially,  c;amt from not liahie to income tax by virtue 
--jmflt of IT under IT ct 	of their salary being less than 

(:g 10(25) of :\ct. or it 	taabie 1imit0 

cmplics even to those who are 
1131)10 to ay income tax by 	 - 
virtue of theirsalary being 
less than caxabic limit0 

Thether these orders are 	YFS 
a licab1c to ll group of Govt 
scrvcint(by Gp'z', 'T3 9  IC I and'D' ) 

2 	in cnucdatiOfl of the ncessity for fixing the tenure under para 
7(1) of Govt let - er db 141283 it has bon statôd by the Piin.of Fin that 

these emu). 	s sent: from oets ide the 1-E region for service tbc;:e chould 

not get lct for inciefiniLe ncr - ed and thereforà 1 1-uying,down a tnurO wa 

n:cOS :ary 	cucver, so far siymcn t of sp c lal duty 11.10'-,ancc to LVJ) ernpl- 

yes is c nc u:nd 	plczmnc refer to clarification at item no (.i) above0 

PTO 
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3 	 it ir, csr c Lh-t COVL Or&r dt 14i2—$3 sc 11c 1 e 
ir.1c-';•n t.'c ';.ithout dcJ..y iisCd±i Lo Cti On mmy , 1CC bO Len 
to .xtend tic :11c 	- cj.1itic to D?JJ st €f :(:LVi.flC, in i:  

P1ci:;e ac1 rcc-: .pt. 	 - 	-- 
• • 
	 - 	 -' 	 - 

sd/u.  

(T: j•idh.van) 
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•• 	. 	 . 	 . 1: 	?sLc1'LLa1 
600111670 	 ; Air , }1quartcrs (riu) 	. 

New Delhi .. 110066 • 	, 

l. Mt H/240o1/269/pp&FL2 	 2 3 Mar 81 
All ad1reszt 's as per list I BI 

	

1 ,LO1' 1 CJ.S ND FACiLITIES oRrCIviLtJN EMPLOYEES OF 	/ 
Ti 'L GVRNENT SERVI 	IN, THE •STATES J'.ND 
u.JIoi 	TO I)$ OF THE NO.TZTH_E,,UST1 ,,'RN REGION 

Jtcfrrrr:ihjsHQ lcttcr oC even number clalod 30 Jan 04. 

Copy/copio of Min of Defence OM No.4(19)133/D(Ctv-I) datec 
24 Fcb 1O37, on the above subjct' is/are fowr3ed heeWi'h for 

rQ1fl4 ].Ofl - d on id3r)rc. 

3 	Ac1dreces may also (listribute copies to their longer units. 

4. 	Plcia acR. 
• 	

•: 
/ 

(wiT:a1). 	. 	 •; 

.CO 	'. - 
'DPP&R-2. 

Cpy to :— 	 •forir.OfiLcer i/c Mministrat ion' 
PC-3(A), 	-4, DLb ofJcèts,Dte'of Org, IX- e 'of Financial 
Planning, P?&IL1,. 1CAO New Delhi, 1'?Standing Establishment 

• 	 C'nd.ttco, All members. of Stiff Side (Third Lcvcl Council, 

.••..• ..a • 	• 
Copy of Min of Def OM No.4(19)83/D(Civ-I) dated 24 Feb 1987, on th 

1 abovc 
 

'The un(iersignedis directedtoreferto 1inistry of Defence.: 
0M No.4(19)J,/(C...vI) dated 11-1-04 "on ,  the above eubjCCt and to 
c1arify th p(- ints of doubt. raised bout t-e applicability O 

	

11the or(2er5 corTtincd theetn T as unde 	— 

QINT OP DOU 13T 	 , 

Whether the personnel posted (t) All civil ian Central Gover-
to this region either on 	, •& nment employees are eiigible.. 
'recruitment •oi' oiitránsfe 	.(ij)'to draw w.e..f 1-11-E3 the 

	

• 	at their 'own requestere cli- ' 	ith concessf.on's and facilt- , 
gibic for these concessions 	ties as envisaged in 0.Mt' 

	

• " 	 nrI facLlittes 	• ' ' 	' 	- 	dated 1147n4 ('except the 
zpecial (ii) Whether the Spec tal (t) 	•: 

',. 	 UT 	 ats 

a1low,rLco is admisstblefor.., 	'per pam i(iii) which is 

(iur.3jon of service in 'the 	•. • admtssü)le only to those 

-region, 1respective of • 	
Central Government employ.:t;.-..•' -. 

whether they arci allowed to 	•, 	es dho have ull India 	
•.. 

-• 

r't'y I h rr. 4 L r  i r 'm 	
tr in for 	I ib 11. i r)  

• • 	• 	ruquo -t: or ,'t;hor-, I3t 	• ii 	eeL 1.1/0 of whether thoy wcçe' 
it be .restricte l to the 	• 	potec in the region on '• 

rc cIur -II-  in of I onurL 	 c.ruttrnont/trnsfcr before 

• 	* • • • 	• 	' 	• 	• 

cT' 
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t: POINT OF D()UJ3T . 	
• I • . r 	H 	 . CAflIFICjTIO1 	.. .. 	. 	 . 

du) 	(j j j) • The 'spccii ( duty) /11 	• 	• 
• 	 all ',nc \Ojli be draed as: 	ndrnaybe treated as 

'-po•' L 'i '>r 	r1' i rc.d in 	 n allowanc.e and may not 
bc'consitered as payfor 

	

any i?P00. 	 I 
d. 

(w) Whether those orders are 	' v) YeS r HOWVer, the specia] 
I 	3pPi1CrThC tr" 1l qro )5 	 (duty) allowance ij  

of Gvor 1tnn 	rv-'nt3 	 irusiblo only tr those " 
(Groui I\t, 	 0.13 loee, who have al1 

	

I 	 1 Inlia transfer 1. -irib11i4yj 
3ibJ1ct to ii4lftlment of,  

'I 	 the oondittrns ].itd dc'wzi 
in pcira1(tii) of this 
N ii try' s 0. M. dated 

I 	 -.----.--------' 

2. 	Th'L3 iSbuo, witri the concurrence of Dofence(Financc/I3) 
vi.c1 their uo. ITo 157-LB of i.9':37. 
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: flo. 2 OO/t/3/83.E.IV  
Goverjjir 	of India 
M11 ry Of Finazce 

Dpnrtuiezi t of 1 ,x1, end I ur 

£ 	 fl p w I) U 1 , Uie 2 0 LI Apt L , 1 (3t) : 	. 	• 
I 	 LLLj1Ij1ruiii 

I Subject: fUlowarices arid fiii U 	I or clvi 1 Lnu enipi oyee of \ 	I 	
t1i Crii I i ni Cover,mn1ci 	;orvj ng In the E, Late,9  1 	 UtijOfl Terr1oii 	o Noxt1—LLfl) Roioii mid 	& 119  IC13,fl(lj and JdIcthad' 1  - 1 rllprovernen L Lllorerf. 

'I  
) 	

r 	
Tho urlderigncd is djreced to rofer Lo via 1 (iii) of .:.M1rIstry or Fintc, Departin 	 o.2 nt c) 	cenditure O.M. 	(JO11/3/ .:.53/E,Iv dated 

1Lth December 19 	no amended vide Office Meii1ordurn of even nutuber dated 29.1 0.1 906 on the above subject, vihic}i is reproduced below:— 	 I  

)"sdj 

"Central Goveniipei 	civilian cmplore who have all Ind:Ia 
transfer iLabjil Ly wil] be gran Led i nprcil (d t y) ii lrwauop 
at the ra Le of 25% of U a! c pay subj 	of 1113.  LOO/ per mon Lii on pos t:tng to ony a t;a ion in the Uorth Eaateni Region. Special (Du r)/jilowIc wIll b 1 a 
add! tion to any special uay and / or Depu3 Lion (DL1 t:y) 

a1rnnd be:In driiwii nb) m t: to the cowl! Lion 
Lh L the total of ucli Special (IuLy) All 011 air () special pa3r/i 1 pot LI ii Iuy J i owuice vr111 no I n cerd its. liOO p.m S1cInl Al] 0Wflep like tecinl COinpetis i tor\ 
(remote locali. Ly) nhlowuc, coiiatrjctj.oj allowanCe ail(1 
Project Allowance will be drawn nepui tely. 

2. 	Instances have been brougirt; to the notice of this Ministry 
• 	where special (duty) Allowance has been allowed to Central 

Gover:unent employees serving in North Easteni Region with thia 
fulf±i,rieit of the condition of all India transfer liability. 
This i against, the spirit oj ordera on Lh subject. Lorijie 

1 11082  of sQnctionlng aJjtdUdu tyjllowctiiue , Lheajl lnd rein e I er IlaiJill Ly 01 [!i e members of  !jjJerv1 cc/ Inc urn bent E of any oL 	 a to be detei ].n edbjr a pj1gjs in oh e cxui Lmezit z onej?r oin3TIoji zollo 	c, TLe. 
wheJkr recrtaento tJ feeder cadre )osta _aa been made on 

	

an____Ie on 	____ T11fljdj 

	

	c olox ooUoifl5Tje1 on conu on 9 	Tr 
oL u9nfl! 'lpdn o , I 

LU I P Cfl ( 01 dex a tj l 	ci oi o iii Lii e c oe of 	Im Jbt itt 1)O5. 9111 
thena] ecxeLL etc. 10 L1i eliect Uiat tiicocrsen 	

v concernos fbIe 	e t ni1 exxo 	 lfli 	ucno 

/ 
t'Il' 



• 	 - 

(• i- 	 , 4 
3. 	Finnnciui] A(Ivjnern of the ac1m:1ni Lrn Live fliiis Lx'ic/ 
Departrnex1t3 are recjuen ted to revicw cli sudi C11Cfl ui]ere 
cpeciil (duty) Ailowmce hni been rnc LI oiicd to the C ent r'i 
Government elnj)ioyeezl nPIV1•I 	In Uin Vn tI.owi O. t:i C(3 
including t:hoe• of nc Lonoiuoui arginisotionn J.oc LeI in Lie 
N orh Eco t flegion which i ro undcr cdmiiu Ura Live con I:rO:I. i. thai 

H 	• 	 Mi.iritrien/DepirLrnentn . 

(i.n. nlrnIA) 
LII UECTI )It ( i:C  ) 
ide 	3011 [)1 9 

- 	
• 	 Fincnciul A(lvI flX'3 ci. cli Ilium Lrie3/L)epertmen t. 
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P..A Now 34646 Name .Rajen Thapa qrade Eds-Inst hereby 
accept the "All md ía. Service Liability" as per the 

r u 1 e in for c ? 

This -option eercised by me is final 

Officer i/c Civil Admir:i 	Signature of the individual 
Air Force. Station Jorhat Date 

OATH OF ALEG lANCE 

P.A.M.34646 Name Rajen Thapa Trade Edu-1nst 
do swear by Almightiy God/solemnly affirm that I will 
bear trt.e faith and ailegience to the constitution of ,  

India as by Law established and that I will as in 
duty bound hastly and faithfully serve in the Air 

Force of the Union of India and go where ever or-
dered,1  by Air Force of the Union of India and go 
,where ever ordered by Air, Land or Sea and that I 
wi 11 observe and obey all commands of the President 
of the Union of India and the commands of the P'resi-
dent of the even to the peril of my life.. 

Certified that the above named individual took 

the prescribed oath Affirmation on before me at 10 
wing this 2nd day of Nov. 1983 

 

Siqnature of person 

attested A,.F.Station 
Jorhat 

Signature of attesting 
Officer. 

rA 

Li 
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Annexure-yl V 

1994 supp (3) Supreme court Cases .649 
(BEFORE KULD I P SINGIl AND B.. L HANGAR I A JJ) 

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 	..Appel1ants.. 

Versus 

S..VIJAYKUMAR AND OTHERS. 	.. .Respondents. 

Civil AppeaiNo. 321 of 1993 with Civil Appeal Nos.. 
6163-81 of 1994 decided on September 20 1994. 

-. Service Law 	Allowance - Special Duty Allow- 

• . ance payable to Cent ri Government employees appoint-

ed to posts of All India Transfer Liability in North-

Eastern Reqion - Heid not payble to employee who 

were residents of that reqic:n- Subject of 1983 OM 

not decisihe of the quesiion - Further held denial 

of the allowance to such employees q  did not violate 

Art..14- OMs dated 14-12-1983. 29:10_1986 and 20-4-

1987 Coristitutic:n of Indiafl Arts.. 14 and 16 -- Pay 

Equal pay for equal work.. 

Held. 

A close perusal of the Office Mthnorandum dated 

,14-12-19E33 20-4-1987 and 29-10-1986 clearly show 

that. allowance in qi.est ion was meant to atract per-

sons outside the North--Eastern Req ion to work in that 

Reqiori 'tecause of iraccessiblity and difficult t.er-

rain. Even the 1982 memorandum starts h 'sayihg that 

the need for the allowance was felt for "attract inq 

and rstaininc"the service of the competent officers 

Contd ... 43.. 

V~% 

0 
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I 

for 	service 	in the 	North-Ejtprii 	Req ion 	Merit ion 

about 	retent ion has been made because it 	was found 

that 	;incurnbent .qoinq to that Region 	on 	deputation 

used to come hack after 	ioininq there by takinq leave 

4nd, 	therefore the 	memorandum 	stated 	that this 

period of ieve would be excluded while c:ountirio the 

period of tenure of posting which was required to 	be 

of 	2/3 yars to claim the al iowarce 	depending upon 

the 	period 	of service of the 	incumbent. 	The 1986 

memoranciLirn makes this posit ion clear by stating that 

Central Government civilian employees who hve all 

India Transf?r Liability would he granted the ai]ow-

ance on posting to any tatiori to the North Eastern 

• Region' This accept is made clear beyond doubt 'by 

the 1987 memorandum which stated that allowance would 

not become payable merely because of the clause in 

the appointment order relating to All India Transfer 

L i ab i 1 1 t y 

(From the Judqement and Order dated 29-5--1992 and 

96-1992 of the Cenraj Adrninistr•jp Tribunal 

ErnaI:uiafn }3enc:h in R.A .. No. 71 of 1992.1 

The contpntje, that the denial of the allowance 

/ 	

• 	to the residents would violate the equa], pay doctrine 

and 	rticle 14 and 16 of the Constitutjoi is ade- 

• 

	

	 quately meet by the Supreme Courts decision in Re- 

serve l3ank of India case, (F'ara ) 

Coritd... 44. 

-, 



Feserve I3ank of India v. Reserve Bank of India Staff 

Officer Assn. (1991) 4 9CC 132 1991 8CC (LS) 1090 

: (1991) 17 ATC 295, fol1owd 

Appeals a:1 lowd 	 H-M/13562/SLA 

Advocate who appeared in this case 

K. T .S. 	Tulsi 	Additional 	Sol ic:i,tor 	General 

V .C.Maha jan 	N .N.Goswamy and Dr. Shankar 	Ghosh 

Senior Advocates (CV.S.Rao, Ms A Subhashini 	Ms 

Sus.hma Sur :i 	Ms Binu Tamta S.Wasim A. G)adri S.N. 

Terdai 	F.Narashimhan 	S 	Nandi and D.S. Mahra 

Advocate, with them) for the appearing parties. 

Respondent in person in C. A No 3251 of 1993. 

The Jugrnent of the Court was deliv€ red by 

H4NSARIAJ.- The point for determination in this 

appeal dnd'.in the special leave petitions (which have 

our leave) is whether the respondents are entitled to 

special duty allowance (hereinafter referred to as 

"the al lowarce" ) even though they are residents of 

North Eastern Region merely because of the posts to 

( 	 which they were appointed were of "All India Transfer 

Liability"I The Tribunal, has answered the quest ion in 

affirmative. These appeals have been preferred by the 

Union of India. 

e 

Contd. • .45. 

/ 
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The Tribunal took the a-Foresaid view bec:ause the 

Office Memorandum dated 14-12-1983 which is on the' 

subject of 	'Aloiances and facilities for c:],vllian 

employees of the,Centri Government service in the 

States and Union Terriories. of the North Eastern 

Region - ,imprcrement thereof had stated that a:Llow--

ance shall be payable if the posts be those which 

have "All India Transfer Liahiitiy". The stand of the 

Union of India fl  however.,is that this office memoran-

dum, if it is read along with what was saved subse-

quently 	In office memorandum dated 20-4-1987 	it 

would become clear that the allowance was required to 

be paid to those 'incumbents who had been posted in 

North-Eastern Region. carrying the aForesaid service 

condition and not to those who were residents of this 

region 	the office memorandum of 1987 has clearly 

stated that the allowance would not become payable 

merely becaused of the clause in ' the appointment 

order to the effct that the person concerned is 

1 i able to the transfer - red anywhere in India. 

Dr. Ghosh appearinq for the respondents contends 

that the office memorandum of 1983 having not stated 

(  what is contained in the memorandum of 1987, a rider 

cannot be added to the former that, the allowance 

could payab].e only to those who had been given post- 

- 	ing in the North-Eastern Region and not to those who  

Contd...  
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were residents of this Region. It is also contended 

that denial of the al:1owanc:e to the resident, 9  while 

permitting the same to the non residents 	would be 

violative of doctr:ine of equal pay for equal work and 

as such of Articles :14 and 1 of the Constitution 

4.. We have duly considered the rival submissions and 

are inclined- to acree with the contention advanced by 

the learned Additional Solicitor General Shr i Tulsi 

for two reasons.. The First is that a close perusal of 

the two aforesaid memorandum q  along with what was 

stated in the memorandum dated 29-10-1986 which has 

been quoted in the memorandum or 20-4-1987 clearly 

shows that allowance in quest idn was meant to atract 

persons outside the Worth-Eastern Region to work in 

that Region because of inaccessibl iry and difficult 

terrain.. We have said because even the 1982 minoran--

dum starts by saying that the need for the allowance 

was felt for "attracting and retaining "the service 

of the competent officers for service in the Worth-

Eastern Reqion.. Mention about retention has been made 

because it was found that incumbents going to that 

Reqion on deputation used to come back after joining 

there by taking leave and therefore 1 the memorandum 

stated that this period of leace wouJV be e>::cluded 

while counting the period. of tenure of posting whish 

was required to be of 2/3 years to claim the allow-

ance depending upon the period of service of the 

Contd......47. 
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incumbnt. The 1986 memorandum ma:es this position 

c lear by saying the Central Eovernment civil Ian 

employees who have All India Transfer Liability Would 

he fanted the allowance 'ion postinq to any station to 

the North-Eastern Region't. This aspect is made clear 

beyond doubt by the 1987 Jnemorancium which statec:i that 

allowance would not become payable merely because of 

he claise in the appointment order relating to All 

India Transfer Liability, Merely because in the 

office memoranda of 1983 the subject was mentioned as 

quoted abvve is not enough to concede to the sumis--

sibn of Dr. 6hsh 

5 The submission of Dr0 Ghosh that the denial of the 

allowance to the residents would violate the equal 

• pay doctrine is adequately met by what was held in 

Reserve Bank or India v0 Reserve Bank. of India Staff 

Offirers Assni to which our 'attention has been 

invited by the learned Additional Solocitor Genral 

• in which grant of special compensatory allowance or 

remote locality allowance only to the officer's trans-

ferred from outside to 'Gauhti Unit, of the Reserve 

Bank of India while denying the same to the local 

officers posted at the Gauhati Unit q  was not regarded 

as violative of Article 14 of the Constitution. 

6. - 	In view of the above q  we hold that the respond-- 

ents were • not entitle to the allowance and the 

Contd ... 48. 
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44. 

irnpucjned 'judgments of the Tribunal are, therefore. 

set General we state that whatever amount has been 

paid to the resposdents, or for that matter to other 

similarly situated employees 1  would not be recovered 

form their in soFar as that allowance is concerned.. 

7 	The appeals are allowed accordinly.. there will 

be no order as to costs.. 
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Annexure-Vj 

3010231/7015 	Air Headuarters 

R . K Pu ram 

New Delho-t10066. 

Air HO../24061/269/PP&R-2 	 26th Feb.96. 

HQ. Eastern Air Conmard.1  IAF For CR60) 

HO Maintenance Command IAF 

SPECIAL DUTY lLLOWANCE FOR "CIVILIAN 

EMPLOYEES OF THE CENTRAL 6OVERNMENT 

SERVItINc IN THE STATE AND UNION 

TERRI TOR I ES OF NORTH EASTERN REG I ON 

1. A ropy of Min. of Def.. ID No. 4(19)/83D (Civ.I) 

Col II dated 18-1-96 on the above subject is sent 

herewith for your information/action please.. 

(f*anji Lal) 

CSO 

P & R-2 AD P  

Copyto 

(SWAC TCq SAC CAC NC WAC) for info.. P1.. 

PC3 A PC47q dtd.. of Org AFCAO N..Delhi 

nterani 	PP & R--1 dl:,  of Financial Planning, cit. of 

ACCTS.. 	 ' 

7 
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3uject: 3ecj1 Dtr 'pnce 	r cIj1In emlo,cps of 
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t;1e . c.n•Lr.i 2OVerntTent erv1ng 	•thE 	tate nd  tJnlon Perjj tories at 
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jOf)1(j ubject 13 orwnrde herejti 	or 1foij101 nd 
nc 	1çUo, 	

fr a cvi1iens Did from Defence ervjc 	stjmo 	re cQflcerned 	1idj verjon 1 	lso herew,jti, ' 	 t 	
II' 	4 	

$ 

Shrm ) 
SOCttO o:rficer  
Tele. 01241 4  4 	

4 	
4 \G/Qr 4(Civ)(d) 	D\CC/erC) 	tfl/Arj 

TD&P(41r)/1J]j1 	
I 

'n/p Dte.. 	Th.oFoc1cutt8 	 •.;..,. D?R 	 1)(JCM) 	
t 

' 	

r.•• 	- 4 ( 1 9)/ _D(Cjv,i) o1 Ii thted 
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I 	 it Th CCDA; All  r 
14 
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T 	 d1t 0 LiCers (DefenceSrvjoes) 	lrkee, Knntr, 	
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l)FL(Mavy); DFA();. 

 CC  

CQ')r ofAU.111s t-vv Of p' 	i 	Lure
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rtrT )'td 12th D r / 	 j, 1996 
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4 V. , 

V 	 V 	 V 	 V  

V 	 V  

The, .inl 's;Lirc] is V. c1rc cted  to. rE21V1' Vt() tu1 ; Uep rtiient' 
S 	 QI TJ() 200I4/3/33 11 J ci tec' 14.12.83 and 20,4.1987 red'ith 014 

V 	
No, 2O011/i./15/36--Z.IV/E.II(3) dt. 1;.12.88 on the sujec 
rnenLLrnc'c1 cbtive. 

2 	The oernrnenL of lnd 	vide the nove mentioneci OM 
I .VV V 

d Vt.  :14.12.83 r;rirtted e. ' tiij'  i,ncentives to the Centx'i1 Govern1eh 
civilln ernplorees posted t -tille NE 'e'ion. One of the V 

incentives was panent, of.. a 'VSoeciV1 Dutv JlowVnce (SDA) to 
those ho hvc ttfl ].n'ia Transfer Li.xbilitrl'. 

3, 	it 	clarified vide th? above wentione3 Ot" dt. 20.4,1987 
that for Lh orpose of snct1,onin t $r) Cj$]. JJ.ittr CLlowrice' 
the &U L-di Trrnsfer Li.bi1itsr of the members ol " ncr  service! 

V 

	

	
V V 

VCre or ViflcupflVts of. ancr nost/grou of iots has to be: 
determined by t,, rpp1x1nV1 z the test3 of recruitment zone, promotion 

V 	 zne etc. i.e. he'Lher recrt.iitment ta service/cdre/post ViS 

V 	 V been rnde ri ll Ind'a basis and whether oromotion is also done. 
• 	on the hsf .n all India comrron seniorit r  list for the 

V 

• 	
V 	 service/cdro/oost s a thole. 	. rner'e c1s'e in te ppointment 

V  lettetV:totie.cct that the oerson cocerneI is 1J-le. .to he 
• : ' 

V 	
trisferéd' nVw%lere in Indi. ,dVid  not 	ke him .elidble or ' the 
jrant or 5J\ 	V 	 V VV:. 	

V 	
V 	

V 	
• 	 V 	 V 

4. - 	Some ewp1orees hl?orkVin in the tVT Region approachedthe 
V 

Ion'hle Central  Administrative T.'ibunl (CAT:). 	 :P. 	
V 

irv.i.n 	Cor the , tr'arit of SDA tb VL•. em VVèv 	V .LFiOW1h': ther wei"e 
not eU.ribie for: th grant of thjnallowertce.  The 	 b.le 
Tribuna,L had iphVe ] d the prcrers of, the oetitioners as ther 
appo:!.ntment .l;Ltèr3 ásrr:i3. the claude 'of All VI . dia ,.TL'.3hSfeX' 
I4al4iitr onç ncco'ngJy, lLrected 'ylctmeflt of DA  to Lom. 

5, 	In some a es, the irccLionb of the Central 
,dmir,ii3tr'.tive TrLbn]. we'e :1 rrmiernc'Lcd g ?eir'hi.1e ', ía :t:'eV 

zmoi.rm.).. I.,e:Vlv  e Pc t;i 'tiorui 	r:t'd Vfiltl in time 	Ot .' b .10 	' mieine 
Court bir ';Qm( jVj 	•Lo/)()q rtmen L 	U T''VLflt tio OrdrLI V V 
)J the (' 

5, 	The 1VJOg: 11 	 Cou VL  in VU i ci. r jud jewon t 	CII "ered 
on 20.9.94 (in Civil'pea1 'no. 325'1 o.L' 199). qJ i le ld the,.. 	V 
3LbI1mi33iOfl3 of the overnrent cf j - 4j 'that '  Cenr]. (Thvernment V 
Ci VI I Ian em 1 oveo who i3VP aJ 1 I.nd I 	Li' p ftr 1 tibi IL Lr re 
enVt:tVVLVIOI L4 the ,1 rin t 	C 3DA 	on 'bo.i.ig cOs'Le3. to 3IT 3 tation 
in 'the E'fl.E, 11ecion from ou'Lide , V tVhC '  reVicn and 'SD4 wçul ot be 
pwb1e merälv bec'iw,ç f,t'he clause ,i,n: :Uh apoointuient Votcler 
rd Li rig to . Ii I nil .1 c Trn."er. LI iibi] I. Lv' T}H I neX _our 
Ic r I H r' r idd d Lii t 	ho rr n L of' t!il ' '\i. loc,on(. ( OFI1V' to the 

..................... 

ofJ tc rs -Lrarfejre'i j'om ctido the region to thi' rrion wool 
not be J1.oltive  of tb poViV'sins cont.ined. 	rtc 	14 of 

	

VthE Cpri'tituti.'n a weU e z. the cq V i oav d QcVbine, V  The 	VV 

	

'1)Le COU .rVI; &13o dir2ctei• tb't wh.ctever amount has iread. 	
V 

	

be..n p:id to ;he rcspqnd eut .pxi'...fr that rntter tc other 	V 

woij'1. ho : 1 	I"('V IV't('I '(I)if theu in 
:C.':mI' 

V 

•VV 	 Vt,hjr. 	 • 	(( fl V•. cTh(J - 



• 	 . 	

. 	

••_•4• 	 • 	 • 	 . 	... 	 . 

7 - 	In viüw 4f  the above juduerit pf tIio llon'hle Supreme 
Court, thematter has been examined.. .tiYcwnsuit:.ition with the 
'1iriistr'.r of Ltw and the fal1wing dec.1.sions have hecii t?.1ce.1: 

tlie amount airedr paid on accpi:nt of SDA to the 
ineligible oerons ,Ofl or before 20.9,9'4 will be vived; 

ii) 	the sount paid on 2ccoUflt Of SDA to izeiiibie nex'sons 
after 0 , 9 , 94 (which also includes those cases in reapect of 

• 	which the Ulovance was oert.thin to the period rir to 
20.9. 4, but 	,rrents were trade zftor t1i 	to• i.e. 2O.9 91)  'dLli 
be rqcovered. 0 , ... 	. 	. 

:8 	All the Min.strics/Uenar4TCfltSt0 oro re'ueted to 
ke Ue abcve flhstr'ctjo a in view fox' striQt comp1i1nc 

9 	In their a'rlicd.tion to iJov 	f Inlian AudiL ani 
• 	ccetrit,q Depax'tnent, theae or 	• issiid in ornsu1.tation ith 

• 	tL'o (J( 	Audi.tor Gendlbf Ind.ta. 

.. 10 	Hincli version of th! OM i enclosed, 

0 	 . 	
•0• 

( C. 13,1iach?.11drn ). 
1FI() Ci' StCi'itfliV to the (ovt. of' India.. 

• 	V 

• 	 . 

( 
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Annexure-VI I 

Shri N. hati 
Leader 
IVth Lev1 ( JCM  ) Council. 
HO EAC (U ) AF C/C) 99 APO. 

Date 	12th April 

To, 

S 0 A 
HGL. -EAC Iw 
C/C) 991PO 

RECOVERY OF PAYMAENT OF SDA FROM CIVILIAN 

EMPLOYEES 

Respecteci Sir,  

I have the honour to seek for your esteemed 
favour and sympathet Ic: cons I derat ion on the qr iev-
ances of the c i vi ii an employees of this E-O and EAC 
(U) against r/ec:overy of payment of SDA 

That Si'r, Special Duty Allowance (SDA) were 
beinci paid to all civil ian em.ic eec serving in NE: 
Req ion who were having all mdi a Transfer liability 
determined on the basis of their . recruitment zone 
promot ic:n zone with 1 c:ommon seniority for the post 
as a whdle. In this conne't: ion Mm bf def, OM No 
4 (19) /83/t) (Civ I ) dated 11 Jan 84 and Mi n of Fin Orn 
No, 20014/3/83 E IV dated 20 Apr 87 may p leased be 
referred Payment of SDA to the central ly  control led 
empolyees ful fi 11 inq the above condit ions were 
accordingly paid the SDA till date However, payment 
of the above al lowarice to br.:. 1 ly control led G D 
staff were ceased w e, f July 94 	pendinci Further 
decision of the Govt/Air HQs on Fj r eligibility.  

However, in view of the Supreme CoLrt s Judge-
merit on similar case delivered on 20-9-94 the pay-
merit. of SDA to locally recruited civil ian employees 

, tF 	 has now been stopped with immed-i a:e effect ' 94 are 
( 	 being made short ly The Apex Court in thei i -  judcimnt 

has held that payment of SDA would not he admissible 
merely on basis of havihq a]. 1 India Transfer L.iahi ii .... 
Fy, but wo..tld be granted to those officers only who 
have hen iosted to th is req ion from other reci ion 
The Supreme Court in ec icing thei r fair judgement 

/ 	 . 	 Contd ... Eii 
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had also di rcted the Govt in exercising their fair 
whatever amounts paid toard SDA from the .emp.i. oyces 
t. late recovery of SDA for the period from Sep 94 
merely on the bais of the Ape>:: court a judçjernent 
having dcl. ivered dicont.entment mental depreassion 
and under f i nanc ía 1 hardship to the effected employ 
eec The payment of SDA should have been stopped 
immediately on rec:e:ipt of the above judgementj ped - 
ri incj further examination ,deci sic:rn of the Govt 

In view of the above your .auqust cha I r is 
fervently requested to look into the above case with 
due cons:i.derat. ion and suitable act ion to wai& off 
the recovery, of SDA my kindly he accorde in Tre 

/ iljt -offriigti.ricT taken by. the Supreme Court in 
this reqards. 

So]. ic it mci for your favourable approach and 
thanking your in anticipat ion 

Yours faithful ly 

Copy t C, 

The Commanding OFficer 
	

for yoi.tr k i rid 
HQ EAC (U.) AF 
	

I nformat ion and 
C/C) 99 APO 	 V 	 - necessary ac.....1 on 

The CE'O (A) 
0 i/c FC 
Command r•'c 
HO EAC IAF 

r1  
I 

I 

I' 
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Anneure-}* 

Tele: 22:3900/2280 

- 

HO EcStEfl Air Cocnmanc 
,Ind Ian 	Al r 	Forc(. 
C/o 99 APO 

EAC/ 1606/1 /SDA/FC 7tft May 1996 

Shri N. 	Khati 
Leader 
IVth Level 	(.3CM) 	Counc I I 
HO EAC (•Uh AF 

RECOVERY OF. PAYMENT. OF SDA FROM 

CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES 

1 	* Reference 	is made to your representai on 	dated 
12 apr. 	96 

2. 	.. Your 	request for waiving off the 	recovery 	of 
payment 	of SDA in view of Supreme Court s rul inq 	on 
20 Sep 	94 has been e::.::emi ned 	at 	apprepr late 	level 	at 
this HO. 	since the Govt has clarified that no recov- 
eru of SDA is to be made till 	cate of decision of 
the 	Apex Court 1 and the recovery is to 	be 	affected 
from 21 Sep'94 on 	'ard this HO has no ppt ion In this 
case 	but to affect the recovery asywr order of 	the 

' Govt 	 / 

t 	 . 

TS Chhatai 
G,p Capt 
C F S 0 
fo 	SOA 
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A n n e xu r e-(X 

Shri N. .:::haLj 

Leader 
IVth Level C JCM ) Counc: ii 
HO EAC (Li) AF • C/C) 99 AFO 

Dated 	14th June' 96 

To 

BOA 
HO EAC IAF 
do 99 APO 

RECOVERY OF PAYMENT OF SDA FROM 

Clvi L. I AN EMPLOYEES 

1. 

Resr:rec:t.ed : i... 

Most ht.mb I y I beq to draw your k intl rs .F erenc. 

to my app lic at ion d .ad 12th Apr ' 96 with a request 
for your favourable c:ons:i derat ion and suitable ac::t ion 
to waive of-f the recovery of. .SDA in view of the 
j udgemant delivered by Supreme Court on 20 Sep ' 94 and 
Govt. delayed dec isior thereon In wal Ii igh ly expectT 
ad that our qr ivancas would be proc::essad to the 
Ministry for e:x:ernpt ion of rec:ovau being no fault on 
the part of the employees c:onc:ernad 

It is however ,  req rated that our legitimate 
demand has not been redressed favour ab 1 y on the p lea 
that your HO has no opt ion on the case by to effect 
to the uridersinqed vido your HO letter No 
FAd! 1606/ i/SDA/PC dated 07 May'96. 

May I now, therefore appr ice your honour that 
as per dec is :i c:n of the affected employees of thisHO 
and HO EAS(U) the case is being taken up to the 
Court of law , to seek natura:i JUSt 10E an the subject 
grievances 

Honest 1 y seeking your esteernaci apoLogy 

Yc:urs faitLFi.tl ly 
Copy to 

The Commanding Officer .  
HO EAC (U) q AF 
C/o 99 APO 
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/\NNEXuR-'ttX 
Shri N Khati, 
Leader 

	

- ' 
	IVth Level (JCM) Council, 

HQ EC(u), AF 	
I 	 Dated 24th June,, '96, 

To, 
SOPi 
HQ EAC 
do 9APO 
(Through C P S 0) 

REcOVERY C PAYMLNI OF SDA FROM 	,.• 

Respected Sir, 

Further to my application dated 12 Apr 96 and 
14 Jun 96, I have the honour to state that the payment 
made toward SDA since Sept 194  onwards, is being re-
covered from the affected employees in a lump—sum from 
the pay for the month of .  June 1 96. As a consequence of 
which, most of the empoyees are not getting theirpay 
at all, much to their agony and financial hardship.to 
run their families. 

	

• 	. 	In this connection, may I further reiteratedoñ 

	

• 	the following points for favour of your kind appreciation 
and sympathetic action:- 

• 	l(a) The affected civilian employees /v not 
A 	opposed to stoppçje ofthDA in view of the dirc- 

U 	tive issued by the Supreme Court. However, the 
recovery action for payment already made despite 

• . 	Supreme Court order since 20 Sep 9b and for the 
delayed action on the part of the Govt, is 
considered beyond justice and much against the 
welfare of the innocent staff and, their families. 

(b) Whereas, the Govt have agreed to waive off the 
recovery toward payment of SDA made since Nov. '3 

S 

	

	till Sep 1 94 (almost 11 years) as5per directive of. 
the apex court on their fair judgement obviously 
to. avoid financial hardship to the affected employees, 
the payment made thereof after Sp 0 94 should also 
have been waived,on . similar stand taken by the 
Supreme Court, being no' fault on the part of the 
employees concerned. 

It is learnt from the reliable source that though 
the payment of SDA has been stopped in respect of'the 
employees of. the,.offlce of Gt(AF) and CE(AF), no 
recoveryl th1Qof;i being made at this stage. The 
payment of SDA to the staff of various otherCentrl 
Govt Deptt areLstill  in force.' 	 S 

Notwithstanding - the above, civilian employees of 
this HQs are willing to surrender5 the payment of 
SDAA made since SeØ 1 94, if the Govt still insist for 
reoovery of the same after re—examination of our 
genuine grievances. However, recovery of SEM may be 
effected on instalment basis at the rate equivalent 
to the rate of payment made thereof, i.e. 12Y2 % of 
the basic pay p.m. j 	 ' 

S 	
• S I • 

C 

S 	 I 



Your honour is therefore, once again fervently 
requsted,to lookirito tb' grievances of your employees 
YmpathGtically, and caso'le.se.be taken up with Air HQs/. 

Mini3try for their favourble conidoratjon on waiving of 
covery.' Till receipt, of the decision from Air HQ/Minis try, 

action. on rcovery:.may.kinly be withheld. Your favourabl4. 
action in this.'.regards will undoubtly render sufficient . 
relief and'rnentaj satisfaction to the employees concerned, 

Thanking you in anticipation,  

Yours faithfully, 	: 

Copy to  

Commanding Officer, 	 ,. 	 ... .... 
HQ EAC(U),AF 
C 01.1 99AP 0 

 

I 

H 
/ 


